to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Company has received a approval letter Ref: 
NSE/LIST /223 dated 24th September 2025, from NSE for listing of its 79,68, 75,000 (Seventy 
Nine Crore Sixty Eight Lakh seventy Five Thousand ) Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1/­
(Rupees One only) each, fully paid up comprising the entire issued, subscribed and fully paid­
up Equity Share Capital of the Company on NSE Main Board . 

The Equity Shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on NSE with